


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Puneet Bedi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. David Mehla
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG with
Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

19/07/2024

Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG appears as caveator on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3, seeks time.

Notice of motion for respondent No.4, '*dasti*' only.

Put up on 29.07.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Chandan/27