


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.I.S. Dhaliwal, Adv. with Mr.David Mehla, Adv., & Mr.Edward Augustine George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Kapil Vyas, Adv. for Mr.Bharat Vyas, (Senior Advocate) AAG.
Mr.Pradeep Kumar, Adv. with Mr.Waseem Ahmed Qureshi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

21/10/2024

On request of counsel for the respondent, put up after three weeks.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN), J

HS/39