


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
Mr. David Mehla
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Vyas-AAG with
Mr. Jaivardhan Johsi
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Katara
Mr. Pradeep Kuma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

12/08/2025

Matter comes upon an application submitted applicant to decide the matter in the light of the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court on 26.03.2025 passed in D.B. Special Appeal No. 198/2025.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is a 71 years old widow lady and she is senior citizen, so the case was listed under the category of senior citizens.

List this matter on 01.09.2025 at 2:00 P.M. under the category of senior citizens matter.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J