

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with  
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**07/10/2025**

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General submits that earlier this matter was allotted to Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned Additional Solicitor General and the same has been allotted to him recently, therefore, some time may be granted to argue the matter.

List the matter on 01.11.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

Name of Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned Additional Advocate General be reflected in the cause-list as counsel for the respondent.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**