


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. David Mehla Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kumar Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

10/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that they have filed reply today itself and a copy of the same has already been served in the Office of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the reply be tagged along with file.

List the matter on 24.03.2026 at 2:00 pm.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J