


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11653/2024

Smt. Indira Singhal W/o Late Shri Banwari Lal Singhal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. David Mehla
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pulkit Bhardwaj on behalf of
respondent No.3 for
Mr. Vigya Shah, AAG
Ms. Sneha Sharma for
Mr. Pradeep Sharma for respondent
No.4

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents No.3 & 4 are jointly seeking for adjournment.

Learned counsel for the petitioner opposes the adjournment request and submits that looking to the urgency in the matter a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court had directed to list the matter at 02:00 PM.

In this view of the matter, the respondents No.3 & 4 are granted last opportunity to argue the matter on the next date.

List the matter on 06.04.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J